B.—7a. ' 56

Appropmatwns 7‘07’ Publzc WoNcs Sermces

CLASS XXII. ——ROADS ETC.—continued.

Item.

1581
1582
1583
1584
1585
1586
1587
1588
1589

1590
1591
1592
1593

1594
15956
1596
1597
1598

1599

1600,
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607

1608
1609

1610
1611

1612
1613

1614
1615
1616
1617

1618
1619
1620

1621
1622

1623

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued,

VOTE No. 107—continued.

Roans, rTC.—continued.

W(»Ilm(yton Road District—econtinued.
Wharau to Flat Point (£50, £1 for £1)  Wairarapa S.
White Rock ... Featherston
Gladstone (£100, £1 for £1) ...  Horowhenus
Hokio Beach Road (£1 for £1) .
Kuku Stream Bridge (£1 for £1) ... ’
Mangakotukutuku Bridge . Hutt
Mangaone to Rikiorangi (£1 for £1) . Horowhenua
Otaki Gorge (£1 for £1) .. ,”
Otaki to Greytown, via Mount  Featherston and

Hector Horowhenua
Pyke Road (£1 for £1) ... . Manawatu
Te Horo to Mangaone (£400, £1 for £1) Horowhenua
Tokomaru Valley ... Horowhenua & Kairanga
Waikanae River protective works (£50, Horowhenua

£1 for £1)

Waikanae to Hadfleld (£1 for £1) ... "

Waikanae to Upper Hutt Huts
Waikawa Beach Road (£1 for £1) ... Horowhenua
Hutt Pipe and Traffic Bridge . Huts
Hutt River Bridge and a.pproa,ches Hutt & Otaki

(contribution)

Wainui River Bridge (Wainui-o-mata Huts

Valley), (on account £400), (£1 for
£1

Cottle Road to Normandale .
Paekakariki Hill (£1 for £1) "
Pahautanui to Upper Hutt (£105, £1 for £1) "
Plimmerton to Pukerua (£130, £1 for £1) '
Porirua Railway-station to Mental Hospital ~Makara
Pukerua to Paekakariki ... Hutt
Chatham Island roads
Survey, acquisition, and legalization of

roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways,

horse-paddocks, &e.
Supervision
Miscellaneous works and servwes, in-

cluding assistance towards the con-

struction of roads, bridges, tracks,

&e.

Total—Wellington

Nelson Road District— :
Croixelles to Whangarei... Sounds
Elaine Bay to Hope and I-Iarvey s Sec- .
tions
Fitzroy Track '
French Pass, Admiralty Bay, and "
Croixelles Tracks

Garne Bay Track ”
Gentle Annie Bridge ... Waimea
Hamilton Bay Track ... Sounds
Hill Street (Richmond), (£1 Richmond Borough
for £1) and Waimea
Nelson to Rai Saddle (Lud River to Waimea

Graham Creek), (£1 for £1)
Ronga Valley to Croixelles (£200, £1 Sounds and

for £1) Marlborough
Teal Valley Waimea
Wairangi Saddle to Pa,pa.waﬂ Bay .. Sounds

Wairangi Wharf to Papakorea '
Whangamoa Valley (£1 for £1) Waimea

1915-16.
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