Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.--ROADS, ETC.-continued.

	CLASS XXII.—ROADS, ETC.—continued	•	
Item.		1915-16.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 107—continued.	£	£
	Roads, etc.—continued.		
4 204	Wellington Road District—continued.		
$1581 \\ 1582$	Wharau to Flat Point (£50, £1 for £1) Wairarapa S. White Rock Featherston	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
1583		175	
1584		150	
$1585 \\ 1586$		$\frac{50}{100}$	
1587	Mangaone to Rikiorangi (£1 for £1) Horowhenua	150	
1588	Otaki Gorge (£1 for £1) ,,	150	,
1589	Otaki to Greytown, via Mount Featherston and Hector Horowhenua	250	
1590		150	
1591	Te Horo to Mangaone (£400, £1 for £1) Horowhenua	600	
1592	Tokomaru Valley Horowhenua & Kairanga	50	
1593	Waikanae River protective works (£50, Horowhenua £1 for £1)	75	
1594	Waikanae to Hadfield (£1 for £1) ,,	250	
1595		3,000	
$1596 \\ 1597$		400 500	
1598	Hutt River Bridge and approaches Hutt & Otaki	1,000	
1 500	(contribution)		
1599	Wainui River Bridge (Wainui-o-mata Hutt Valley), (on account £400), (£1 for	100	
	£1)		
1600	Cottle Road to Normandale ,,	175	
$1601 \\ 1602$	Paekakariki Hill (£1 for £1) ,, Pahautanui to Upper Hutt (£105, £1 for £1) ,,	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 175 \end{array}$	
1603	Plimmerton to Pukerua (£130, £1 for £1)	250	
1604	Porirua Railway-station to Mental Hospital Makara	50	
$1605 \\ 1606$	Pukerua to Paekakariki Hutt Chatham Island roads	150 50	
1607	Survey, acquisition, and legalization of	100	
	roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways,		
1608	horse-paddocks, &c. Supervision	150	
1609	Miscellaneous works and services, in-	200	
	cluding assistance towards the con-		
	struction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.		
	Total—Wellington	58,550	
	Nelson Road District—		
1610	Croixelles to Whangarei Sounds	200	
1611	Elaine Bay to Hope and Harvey's Sec- ,, tions	50	
1612		75	
1613	French Pass, Admiralty Bay, and ,,	125	
1614	Croixelles Tracks Garne Bay Track ,,	100	
1615	Gentle Annie Bridge Waimea	100	
1616	Hamilton Bay Track Sounds	100	
1617	Hill Street (Richmond), (£1 Richmond Borough	250	
1618	for £1) and Waimea Nelson to Rai Saddle (Lud River to Waimea	100	
	Graham Creek), (£1 for £1)		
16 19		450	-
1620	for £1) Marlborough Teal Valley Waimea	50	
1621	Wairangi Šaddle to Papawai Bay Sounds	50	
1622	Wairangi Wharf to Papakorea ,,	100	
1623	Whangamoa Valley (£1 for £1) Waimea	50	